POLICE ST PATER

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

03835

W.B	W.B.P.FORM No. 27		
Firs	First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	85/17 05:9:17 Pate Date	
1.			
_	(iii) Act 135(1) (a) of the Electricity Het	ther Acts & Sections A common Trans	
3.	3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	Time 19.05 km,	
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date	5.7.1 Time 13.00 An +2/3.25	
	(c) Information Received Date 5.7.7.7	Time	
	G.D. No. 18.2	at the Police Station:	
4.	4. Type of information: Written / Oral	d I is diam. Th	
5.	5 Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 2. K.M	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 12 KM East Anckal-IV JIND 50	
	(a) Address by the domestic framsas of aced person out		
	Williage Palesbandh P5-Mejia	Dist Bankura.	
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S		
	District		
6.	(a) Name Sandip Das (b) Father's / Husband's Name At Bhabesh Ch. Das		
	(a) Name SAN Sander Das		
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name At Bhabesh Ch. An	10	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	<u></u>	
	(d) Nationality (e) Address Station Manager, Mejiacce WB	SEDCL PS-Meja Nos wantens	
7.	- Washington		
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Accol Dh.	armaraj mui	
8.	540 C	BRUTALL BOURS	
. . .	of 1	alex bandly Po-Kampus	
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant.	rejia Dist Bankura,	
9.			
10.	10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :		
11	11 Inquest report (II D : Case No. if any:	I loguest report (III.D.: Case No. if any:	
12	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	frested as FIR IS	
	The original written Complaint which	TR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written Complaint which is freated as FIR IS attacked here with.	
	attacked here with.	C. III	
13	13 Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s	135(1)(a) of the cleatinests	
	Act 2003 & Electricity / Am	endonent) 4 cl 2007	
registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed		larayan Sarkan.	
		to take up the investigation	
		FIR read over to the complaint/ informant.	
	admitted to be somethy to some and a series		
		1	
		way, lat 5 6/9/11	
	Signature o	f the officer-incharge, Police Station with	
	Nama · A	fank Kanjilal	
	Signature/Thumb Impression of Rank · S	1 of Police	
	Signature/ Thumb Impression of Rank:	of Charles As As OFFICER-IN-CHARGE TATION	
	the Complainant/ Informant Number if a	- N-CHARGE	
		OFFICER-IN-CHARTON MEJIA POLICE STATION OIST-BANKURA	
		MEJIA POLICE DIST. BANKURA	





West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager MEJIA CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

To The Officer In charge, Mejia Police Station, Mejia, Bankura,

Sir.

I, Sandip Das S/O-Lt. Bhabesh Chandra Das, Station Manager Mejia C.C.C, WBSEDCL being authorized under the electricity Act,2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act,2007 do here by lodge complaint against Dharmaraj Bouri S/O- Lt. Bhutnath Bouri address, Vill- Palerbandh, P.O- Ranipur, P.S-Mejia, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity u/s- 135(1)(a) of the electricity Act,2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act,2007 as stated here under:-

That today 05.09.2017 in between 13.00 Hrs. and 13:25 Hrs. myself along with (i) Kanai Kundu (SAE Mejia CCC),S/o Nimai Kundu (ii) Dipak Kumar Sharma (ACM, Mejia CCC) S/o Lt Sudarshan Sharma (iii) Monoj Biswakarma (Sr Assistant), Mejia CCC S/o Lt. Mathur Biswakarma and others inspected the domestic premises of Dharmaraj Bouri as noted above and found that he was using electricity unauthorisedly and dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest WBSEDCL L.T.O.H Line though there was one service connection exist at that premisses in the name of his father Bhutnath Bouri bearing Consumer ID: 232108999, Meter No: 5S607113 which was disconnected due to Outstanding dues of Rs 11369.00 on dated; 04.12.2013.

During inspection and checking Dharmaraj Bouri S/O- Lt. Bhutnath Bouri was present in the premises .

Thus it is evident that said Dharmaraj Bouri S/O- Lt. Bhutnath Bouri address, Vill- Palerbandh, P.O- Ranipur, P.S-Mejia, Dist-Bankura has committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution u/s 135(1)(a) of the electricity Act,2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act,2007.

I prepared the inspection report and assessed the load which came to 0.3 KW.

The unauthorized hooking line was disconnected as per provision of law.

I seized hooking wire with hooking device and prepair under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses but Dharmaraj Bouri S/O- Lt. Bhutnath Bouri address, Vill- Palerbandh, P.O- Ranipur, P.S-Mejia, Dist-Bankura, refused to sign so that the seizure list was not served to the party.

Local witnesses refused to singe on the inspection report and seizure list.

You are therefore requested to please treat this written complain as FIR,

Received on 5.9.17 at 18.05 km

and Harted Mejia 15 Care

NO-85/17 dr 5.9.17 m/5

135 (1) (a) of the Electricity Act

2003 & Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2017,

Enclosed:

i) Copy of inspection report in original. An applied 3,

Yours faithfully

Sandy Da 05/09/2017

Station Manager

Mejia C.C.C WBSEDCL

ii) Copy of seizure list in original.

iii) Sized item of properties duly leblled.

OFFICER-IN-CHARGE MEJIA POLICE STATION DIST.-BANKURA



SEIZURE LIST

Date and time of Seizure

: On . 5. 9.2017 at 13.00 HT to 13.25 HM,

Place of Seizure

: From the house of Dharmaron Bouri sto- U. Bhutha Bouri Vill- Paler boundh po-Ranipur, P.S. Mezia Dto Bankura

From whom Seized

: Dharmaraj Bouri, Slo. Lt. Bhut nath Bours

Name and Address of witnesses:-

- a) Dipak Kumas Sharma (AcM) Slo. U. Sudarshan Sharma Mexica ecc WiBis. E.D.C.L
- b) Kanai Kundu (SAE) 510. Neman Kundy Megra cce W.B.S.E.D.C.L
- c) Memoj Bishakarma (sr. Assist) Sb. Lt. Mathyr Bisherkarma Megia ece W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Articles Seized: Two core flexible pre wire tength approx 12 meters

Signature of witness:

a) Bepak Kunn Stonen b) Kanni kundu.

e) Manoi Bisnakanine

Seized/Prepared by me

Sandy Das 05/09/1011